## Resolution SG16-12-1

**WHEREAS** a code of ordinances entitled, "Town of Saint Germain Code of Ordinances", has been prepared and authorized by the town board:

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that this code of ordinances be presented for adoption by the town board at the next regular board meeting on January 9, 2017, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Town Clerk, in accordance with the requirements of Wis. Stat. §66.0103, shall file a copy of the proposed "Town of Saint Germain Code of Ordinances" in his office for public inspection commencing December 26, 2016, and cause a copy of the following notice to be published in the next issue of the Vilas County News Review, not less than two weeks before the board considers adoption of the code.

Adopted this 12th day of December, 2016 by the Town of Saint Germain, Vilas County Wisconsin.

Tom Christensen

Town Chairman

**Attes** 

Tom Martens

Town Clerk

## **NOTICE**

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the town board of the Town of Saint Germain will consider the adoption of a new code of ordinances entitled "Town of Saint Germain Code of Ordinances at its regular monthly meeting at 6:30 p.m. on January 9, 2017 at the St. Germain Community Center. This code deals with the following topics:

Chapter 11, dog licensing & control Chapter 30, ATV/UTV routes

You are further notified that a copy of said proposed new code will be on file and open for public inspection in the office of the Town Clerk for a period of two weeks commencing December 26, 2016, in accordance with Wis. Stat. §66.0103.